1 Nicholas J. Boos (NV Bar No. 16047) MAYNARD COOPER & GALE, LLP Two Embarcadero Center, Suite 1450 San Francisco, CA 94111 3 Telephone: (415) 646-4700 Facsimile: (205) 254-1999 4 nboos@maynardcooper.com 5 *Attorneys for nonparty* Robinhood Markets, Inc. 6 Designation for Service Only: 7 Kristol Bradley Ginapp, Nevada Bar No. 8468 Holley Driggs 8 300 S. 4th Street, Suite 1600 Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 9 kginapp@nevadafirm.com 10 UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 11 DISTRICT OF NEVADA 12 SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE Case No. 2:22-cv-00612-CDS-EJY 13 COMMISSION, 14 Plaintiff, 15 **CERTIFIED STATEMENT** v. OF NONPARTY ROBINHOOD 16 MATTHEW WADE BEASLEY, et al. MARKETS, INC. 17 Defendant. 18 THE JUDD IRREVOCABLE TRUST, et al. 19 20 Pursuant to Paragraph 17 of the Court's June 3, 2022, Order Appointing Receiver (Dkt. 21 No. 88), and Paragraph 3 of the Court's July 28, 2022 Order Amending Receivership Order (Dkt. 22 No. 207) nonparty Robinhood Markets, Inc. ("Robinhood") provides the following certified 23 24 statement of account balance information, as of October 6, 2022: 25 **Account Name** Account No. **Market Value as of** 10/6/2022 26 \$118.17 Chris Humphries XXXXX8601

06576704.2 -1-

Seth Johnson

Jeffrey Judd

27

28

XXXXX9299

XXXXXX3142

\$101,018.95

\$83,364.90

## Case 2:22-cv-00612-CDS-EJY Document 336 Filed 10/24/22 Page 2 of 3

Robinhood.

Cameron Rohner	XXXXX4188	\$21.34
Shane Jager	XXXXX6340	\$131,912.51
Christopher Madsen	XXXXX5537	\$1,956.47
Robinhood reserves its s	etoff right with respect to ass	sets on deposit in the account to
apply to indebtedness and other obligations that are owed by the owner of such account to		

Robinhood reserves the right to modify and/or supplement the information set forth in this certified statement.

Date: October 24, 2022 MAYNARD COOPER & GALE, LLP

Nicholas J. Boos (NV Bar No. 16047) Two Embarcadero Center, Suite 1450 San Francisco, CA 94111

Telephone: (415) 646-4700 Facsimile: (205) 254-1999 nboos@maynardcooper.com

Attorneys for nonparty Robinhood Markets, Inc.

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on October 20, 2022, I electronically filed the foregoing CERTIFIED STATEMENT OF NONPARTY ROBINHOOD MARKETS, INC. with the Clerk of the Court for the U.S. District Court, District of Nevada by using the Court's CM/ECF system. All parties and participants in the case who are registered CM/ECF users will be served by the CM/ECF system.

Executed on October 24, 2022,

BRIAN DAY

06576704.2

**CERTIFICATION** I, Krista Kirk, employed by Robinhood Markets, Inc. as a Paralegal, certify that, to the best of my knowledge, the foregoing information is complete and accurate. Krista Kirk KRISTA KIRK 

06576704.2 -3-